ENERGY /// EBONY MOULDED CASE CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
te.com/energy
WHEREVER ELECTRICITY FLOWS, YOU’LL FIND TE ENERGY
EBONY MOULDED CASE
CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
TE’S CROMPTON INSTRUMENTS
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK

M55E RANGE
Case size: 	 50 mm wide x 50 mm deep x 80 mm high
	 2" wide x 2" deep x 3.1" high
Aperture: 	 15 x 5 mm and 16 mm diameter
	 0.6" x 0.2" diameter
Weight: 	 0.4 kg
ORDERING CODES
• �As above. Change end suffix to depict required secondary. For example:
M53Q-50/1
• M50-DINCLIP. DIN-rail mounting clip for DIN-rail mounting option (2 required)
ORDERING CODES
• �As above. Change end suffix to depict required secondary. For example:
M55E-50/1
• M50-DINCLIP. (2 required)
MODEL TYPE PRIMARY CURRENT VA AT CLASS 3 VA AT CLASS 1
M53Q-50/5 50 1 -
M53Q-60/5 60 1.25 -
M53Q-75/5 75 1.5 -
M53Q-80/5 80 1.25 -
M53Q-100/5 100 2.5 1.5
M53Q-125/5 125 3 2.5
M53Q-150/5 150 3.75 2.5
M53Q-200/5 200 5 3.75
M53Q-250/5 250 - 5
M53Q-300/5 300 7.5 5
MODEL TYPE PRIMARY CURRENT VA AT CLASS 3 VA AT CLASS 1
M55E-30/5 30 1.25 -
M55E-40/5 40 2.5 -
M55E-50/5 50 2.5 -
M55E-60/5 60 3.75 2.5
M55E-75/5 75 5 3.75
M55E-80/5 80 5 3.75
M55E-100/5 100 7.5 5
•	 Mounting feet centres
26 mm x 51 mm
•	� Mounting feet centres
33 mm x 71 mm

	 2.4" wide x 2" deep x 3.7" high
Aperture: 	 20 x 10 mm and 23 mm diameter
	 0.8" x 0.4", 0.9" diameter
Weight: 	 0.4 kg
ORDERING CODES
• �As above. Change end suffix to depict required secondary. For example:
M53J-150/1
• M50-DINCLIP. DIN-rail mounting clip for DIN-rail mounting option (2
required)
ORDERING CODES
• �As above. Change end suffix to depict required secondary. For example:
M65F-150/1
• M50-DINCLIP. DIN-rail mounting clip for DIN-rail mounting option (2 required)
Consult factory for availability and lead time on 1A secondary.
MODEL TYPE PRIMARY CURRENT VA AT CLASS 3 VA AT CLASS 1
M53J-100/5 100 1.25 -
M53J-125/5 125 1.25 -
M53J-150/5 150 2.5 -
M53J-160/5 160 2.5 -
M53J-200/5 200 2.5 2.5
M53J-250/5 250 3.75 2.5
M53J-300/5 300 5 3.75
M53J-400/5 400 7.5 3.75
MODEL TYPE PRIMARY CURRENT VA AT CLASS 3 VA AT CLASS 1 VA AT CLASS 0.5
M65F-30/5 30 1.25 - -
M65F-40/5 40 2.5 - -
M65F-50/5 50 2.5 - -
M65F-60/5 60 3.75 - -
M65F-75/5 75 5 2.5 -
M65F-80/5 80 5 2.5 -
M65F-100/5 100 7.5 5 2.5
M65F-125/5 125 7.5 5 2.5
M65F-150/5 150 15 10 5
M65F-200/5 200 20 15 7.5
M65F-250/5 250 20 20 10
M65F-300/5 300 30 30 10
• �	Mounting feet centres
33 mm x 51 mm
• �	Mounting feet centres
42 mm x 71 mm
Ebony moulded case current transformers
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
PAGE 5
MODEL TYPE PRIMARY CURRENT VA AT CLASS 3 VA AT CLASS 1 VA AT CLASS 0.5
MA5G-100/5 100 2.5 -  -
MA5G-125/5 125 5 2.5  -
MA5G-150/5 150 5 3.75  -
MA5G-200/5 200 10 5  2.5
MA5G-250/5 250 10 7.5  5
MA5G-300/5 300 10 7.5  5
MA5G-400/5 400 10 7.5  5
MA5G-500/5 500 10 7.5  5
MA5G-600/5 600 10 10  7.5
MA5G-750/5 750 15 10  10
MA5G-800/5 800 15 10  10
MA5G-1000/5 1000 20 15  15
MODEL TYPE PRIMARY CURRENT VA AT CLASS 3 VA AT CLASS 1 VA AT CLASS 0.5
M63N-200/5 200 2.5 - -
M63N-250/5 250 3.75 2.5 -
M63N-300/5 300 5 3.75 -
M63N-400/5 400 7.5 5 -
M63N-500/5 500 10 7.5 3.75
M63N-600/5 600 10 7.5 5
M63N-750/5 750 15 10 7.5
M63N-800/5 800 15 10 7.5
M63N RANGE
Case size:	 60 mm wide x 30 mm deep x 94 mm high
	 2.3" wide x 1.2" deep x 3.7" high
Aperture: 	 40 x 10 mm and 32 mm diameter

	 2.5" x 0.5", 2.4" x 1.2"
Weight: 	 0.6 kg
ORDERING CODES
• �As above. Change end suffix to depict required secondary. For example:
MA5Y-1/1
• M50-DINCLIP. DIN-rail mounting clip for DIN-rail mounting option (2 required)
ORDERING CODES
• �As above. Change end suffix to depict required secondary. For example:
M93L-1000/1
• M30-DINCLIP. DIN-rail mounting clip for DIN-rail mounting option (2 required)
ORDERING CODES
• �As above. Change end suffix to depict required secondary. For example:
M93R-1000/1
• M30-DINCLIP. DIN-rail mounting clip for DIN-rail mounting option (2 required)
MODEL TYPE PRIMARY CURRENT VA AT CLASS 3 VA AT CLASS 1
MA5Y-1/5 1 7.5 5
MA5Y-5/5 5 7.5 5
MA5Y-10/5 10 7.5 5
MA5Y-15/5 15 7.5 5
MA5Y-20/5 20 7.5 5
MA5Y-30/5 30 7.5 5
MA5Y-40/5 40 7.5 5
MODEL TYPE PRIMARY CURRENT VA AT CLASS 3 VA AT CLASS 1 VA AT CLASS 0.5
M93L-400/5 400 15 7.5 3.75
M93L-500/5 500 20 15 5
M93L-600/5 600 30 20 10
M93L-750/5 750 20 15 7.5
M93L-800/5 800 20 15 10
M93L-1000/5 1000 20 20 15
M93L-1200/5 1200 30 30 20
M93L-1250/5 1250 30 30 20
M93L-1500/5 1500 30 30 20
M93L-1600/5 1600 30 30 20
MODEL TYPE PRIMARY CURRENT VA AT CLASS 3 VA AT CLASS 1 VA AT CLASS 0.5
M93R 800/5 10 10 5
M93R 1000/5 10 10 7.5
M93R 1200/5 10 15 10
M93R 1250/5 10 15 10
M93R 1500/5 10 20 15
M93R 1600/5 10 20 15
M93R 2000/5 10 20 20
• �	Mounting feet centres
58.5 mm x 71 mm
• �	Mounting feet centres
71.5 mm x 51 mm
• �	Mounting feet centres
71.5 mm x 51 mm
Ebony moulded case current transformers
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
PAGE 7
• �	Mounting feet centres
71.5 mm x 51 mm
• �	Mounting feet centres
71.5 mm x 71 mm
MODEL TYPE PRIMARY CURRENT VA AT CLASS 3 VA AT CLASS 1 VA AT CLASS 0.5
M93S-800/5A 800 10 10 5
M93S-1000/5A 1000 150 10 7.5
M93S-1200/5A 1200 20 15 10
M93S-1250/5A 1250 20 20 15
M93S-1500/5A 1500 20 20 15
M93S-1600/5A 1600 30 20 15
M93S-2000/5 2000 30 20 15
M93S RANGE
Case size: 	 90 mm wide x 30 mm deep x 131 mm high
	 3.5" wide x 1.2" deep x 5.1" high
Aperture: 	 76.5 x 19 mm, 60 x 30 mm

Weight: 	 0.5 kg
MB5Z RANGE
Case size:	 134 mm wide x 50 mm deep x 156 mm high
	 5.2" wide x 2" deep x 6.1" high
Aperture: 	 104 x 35 mm, 35 mm diameter
	 4" x 1.3" and 1.3" diameter
Weight: 	 0.7 kg
ORDERING CODES
• �As above. Change end suffix to depict required secondary. For example:
MB5D-1600/1
ORDERING CODES
• �As above. Change end suffix to depict required secondary. For example:
MB5Z-1600/1
Consult factory for availability and lead time on 1A secondary.
MODEL TYPE PRIMARY CURRENT VA AT CLASS 3 VA AT CLASS 1 VA AT CLASS 0.5
MB5Z-750/5 750 15 7.5 2.5
MB5Z-800/5 800 20 10 2.5
MB5Z-1000/5 1000 22.5 15 7.5
MB5Z-1200/5 1200 30 20 10
MB5Z-1250/5 1250 30 20 15
MB5Z-1500/5 1500 30 20 15
MB5Z-1600/5 1600 30 20 15
MB5Z-2000/5 2000 30 20 15
MB5Z-2400/5 2400 30 20 15
MB5Z-2500/5 2500 30 20 15
MB5Z-3000/5 3000 30 20 15
MB5Z-4000/5 4000 30 20 15
MODEL TYPE PRIMARY CURRENT VA AT CLASS 3 VA AT CLASS 1 VA AT CLASS 0.5
MB5D-400/5 400 15 10 7.5
MB5D-500/5 500 20 15 10
MB5D-600/5 600 15 10 5
MB5D-750/5 750 15 10 5
MB5D-800/5 800 20 15 7.5
MB5D-1000/5 1000 22.5 20 10
MB5D-1200/5 1200 30 20 15
MB5D-1250/5 1250 30 20 15
MB5D-1500/5 1500 30 20 15
MB5D-1600/5 1600 40 30 20
MB5D-2000/5 2000 50 40 30
•	 Mounting feet centres
105 mm x 71 mm
•	 Mounting hole centres
110 mm x 6.6 mm
•	 Mounting feet centres
105 mm x 71 mm
•	 Mounting hole centres
110 mm x 6.6 mm
Ebony moulded case current transformers
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
DOWNLOADED FROM WWW.SCATTS.CO.UK
PAGE 9
MODEL TYPE PRIMARY CURRENT VA AT CLASS 3 VA AT CLASS 1 VA AT CLASS 0.5
MD5T-1600/5 1600 45 30 20
MD5T-2000/5 2000 45 30 20
MD5T-2500/5 2500 60 45 30
MD5T-3000/5 3000 60 45 30
MD5T-3200/5 3200 60 45 30
MD5T-4000/5 4000 60 45 30
MD5T-5000/5 5000 60 45 30
MD5T-6000/5 6000 60 45 30
ORDERING CODES
• �As above. Change end suffix to depict required secondary. For example:
MD5T-1600/1
Consult factory for availability and lead time on 1A secondary.
MODEL TYPE PRIMARY CURRENT VA AT CLASS 3 VA AT CLASS 1 VA AT CLASS 0.5
MC5T-1600/5 1600 45 30 20
MC5T-2000/5 2000 45 30 20
MC5T-2500/5 2500 60 45 30
MC5T-3000/5 3000 60 45 30
MC5T-3200/5 3200 60 45 30
MC5T-4000/5 4000 60 45 30
MC5T-5000/5 5000 60 45 30
MC5T-6000/5 6000 60 45 30
MC5T RANGE
Case size: 	 140 mm wide x 50 mm deep x 238 mm high
	 5.5" wide x 2" deep x 9.3" high
Aperture: 	 160 x 50 mm